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MACLEOD JUNIOR FOOTBALL CLUB 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

2017 

 

PRESIDENT:  Paul Starmans 

 

VICE PRESIDENT:  Domenic DiCesare 

 

SECRETARY:  Shane Hocking 

 

TREASURER:  Peter Merory 

 

REGISTRATION SECRETARY:  Paul Skaife 

 

LEAGUE DELEGATE:  Rino Corelli 
 

             GENERAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS:  

• Russell Brown 

• Carl Thompson 

• Tom Barca 

• Wayne Hall 

• Mark Medley 

• Danielle Abolencia 
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LIFE MEMBERS 

  

     

 

LIFE MEMBERS 

 

1973 

1974 

1974 

1975 

1975 

1976 

1977 

1977 

1978 

1978 

1979 

1979 

1980 

1980 

1981 

1984 

1984 

1985 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1989 

1989 

1990 

 

Don Crowe 

Bob Stevenson 

Ian Taylor 

Eric Newbold 

Ian Hemming 

Neil Brown 

Geoff Treeby 

Maurice Meehan 

Don Lawson 

Don Thompson 

Jeff Donaldson 

Joe Argentino 

David Ward 

Ray Howarth 

George Hooper 

Frank Ward 

Max Stewart 

Bruce McDonald 

Kel Wood 

Allan Lee 

John Philipson 

Lois Philipson 

Tony Bassett 

John McClintock 

        

2002 

2003 

2003 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2008 

2008 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2011 

2012 

2012 

2012 

2013 

2013 

2014 

2015 

 

Michael Lovett 

Neil Porter 

Heather Porter 

Rob McCabe 

John Newman 

Brendan Rigg 

Kevin Crompton 

Ray Woodhams 

Jamie Boland 

Andrew Marris 

Michelle Marris 

Steve Doherty 

Sharon Boland 

Kay Veitch 

Troy White 

Colleen Ataryniw 

Tom Barca 

Brian McNamara 

Yvonne Hanks 

Terry O’Brien 

Michelle Smith 

Shane Woods 

Christine Woods 

Russell Brown 
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1990 

1993 

1995 

1997 

1998 

1999 

2000 

2000 

John Edmonds 

Ray Asbury 

Jim Smith 

John Oates 

Ray Lundberg 

Barry Park 

John Beever 

Norma Beever 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2017 

Ean Newbold 

Scott Plant 

Mick Asbury 

Paul Manuel 

Joel Steindl 

Dean Harrington 
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PLAYER LIFE MEMBERS 

  

PLAYER LIFE MEMBERS 

  

PLAYER LIFE MEMBERS 

 

1992 

1992 

1992 

1992 

1992 

1992 

1992 

1992 

1993 

1993 

1993 

1993 

1993 

1994 

1994 

1994 

1996 

1997 

1998 

1998 

1998 

2000 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2002 

2002 

2002 

 

 

Paul Meehan 

Peter Brown 

Peter Hansen 

Donald Cabban 

Mark Stanley 

Andrew Thompson 

Brian Mangin 

Peter Brook 

David Hooper 

Steve Hogan 

Kristian Wood 

Craig Bassett 

Jamie Boland 

Troy Classon 

Jason Coleman 

Simon Young 

Warren Reece 

Bradley Howell 

Shannon Archer 

Joel Rainey 

Jason Lundberg 

Dale Beever 

Brock Chapman 

Jarrod Skinner 

Kane Webb 

Daniel Nankervis 

Travis Skinner 

James Tsingaris 

 

  

2005 

2005 

2006 

2006 

2007 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2009 

2009 

2010 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2012 

2012 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2014 

2014 

2014 

 

 

Andrew Bennett 

Adam Woodhams 

Travis White 

Andrew Lovett 

Harley Boland 

Brendan Bennett 

Anthony Wallis 

Lachlan Considine 

Jack Marris 

Ryan Storey 

Matthew Clark 

Denne Gaylor 

Daniel Kovac 

Shane Doherty 

Billy Wright 

Daniel Falcke 

Jarryd Barca 

Reid Brandt 

Jake Chiminello 

Ryan Delaney 

Dalton Doherty 

Trent McNamara 

Robert Veljanovski 

Jayden Wilding 

 

  

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

 

2017 

2017 

2017 

2017 

 

Kieren White 

Riley Salvador-

Maloney 

Caine Woods 

Jarrod Boland 

Anthony Florio 

Curtis Brown 

Callum Asbury 

Kurt Manuel 

Brett Smith 

Charlie Smythe 

Christopher 

McInerney 

Jordan Corelli 

Dane Dmitrovic 

Bailey Wittmann 

Luke Carpenter 
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PRESIDENT’S REPORT 
 

 

To all Players past & present, Families, Members & Life Members. 

Firstly, thanks to all associated with Macleod Junior Football Club for making me feel so 

welcome and supported through my first year as president.  I took on this role on the belief that 

we had a great team of committed volunteers and supporters around the club who would help 

spread the workload, and this was certainly the case. 

 

Work on the 2017 season began immediately following the 2016 AGM, with all-new exec 

committee and returning members of the general committee getting straight to work on player 

and coach recruitment.  Having strong numbers in Auskick thanks the great leadership of Tom 

Barca and Paul Skaife gives us an avenue to strong growth in younger ages groups, but we also 

ran a number of school-based clinics and attended local community events to ensure 

Macleod JFC was top-of-mind for players of all ages as they came to registering for the 2017 

season.   

 

By February 2017, we had surpassed our total 2016 registration number of 132, and charged on 

to a total of 192 registered players in 2017. 

 

We stared 2017 with 10 team (U8 x2, U9 x 2, U10, U11, U12, U14, and Colts x 2).  Unfortunately, our 

Colts Div 5 forfeited the later part of the season due to lack of numbers, however I’d like to 

make special mention to Andrew Williams, Eddie Lawson, and the committed playing group 

who did all they did to keep the team running.  Thanks also to Dean Harrington for providing 

opportunities to all available players to continue to train and play.  

 

The committee also made an effort to reinvest in the membership by providing free sports bags 

to each registered player, all while keep registration fees to a low $210.  We also made 

significant investment in new playing jumpers to ensure common sponsorship branding, and 

continued to host regular family nights, registration events, Auskick BBQs, and Presentation Day 

– all provided at no additional cost to families. 

 

Sponsorship – and providing value to sponsors – was also a key focus, with a number of new 

major sponsors coming on board.  Sponsors were provided with additional exposure through 

new fence signage, advertising in Eagle Talk, and online promotions.  Thanks must go to the 

following key sponsors: 

 

• Miles Real Estate • Bendigo Bank 

• Viewbank Early Childhood Center • General Chicken Co 

• Cannon Toyota • The Truss People 

• Stepwell Podiatry • Snap Printing (Heidelberg) 

• No Bull Car Sales • Dynamic Fire Systems 

  

Along with increased sponsorship, we also had an increase across all areas such as fund raising, 

canteen income, and bar income.  While this is attributed in part to the increase in 

membership, thanks also must go to our canteen manager – Fiona Sherwill – who took on the 

role in 2017, and bar manager Mark Medley. 

 

We went live with our online store early in the year, allowing people to transact with the club via 

our website.  This greatly reduced the workload on individuals to handle the various 
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transactions, and also helped with our stock and financial reporting.  This focus will continue 

through 2018. 

 

I’d like to acknowledge the Macleod Football Club and their president, Mark Lynch, for the 

support they showed throughout 2017.  MJFC provides a vital pathway to senior football, and 

we will further foster this relationship in the coming years. 

 

In the tradition of developing elite footballers, it was pleasing to see Caleb Karavas (under 12) 

selected for the Victorian Primary Schools team, and Evan Tsitsis (Colts) debut for Northern 

Knights in the TAC Cup.  We look forward to seeing their continued development.  

 

Success of a junior football club must be measured in more than simply match results.  My focus 

this year as president, and that of the committee, was to ensure we put in place the right 

structures and environment for children to develop their football skills and have fun playing the 

game.  This also aligned to our expectations and education of coaches to ensure these 

standards were held throughout the club.  Having had a solid year of off field development 

and growth, we are confident this will translate to increased on field success in 2018. 

 

Our 2017 Thanks Night was held in October, where it was an honor to have John and Norma 

Beever attend to present the 2017 Beever Family Award to long time club helper, Gavan 

Dougherty.  This was a well-deserved reward for years of support around the club, including 

helping raised $1000’s by hosting the annual Trivia Night. 

 

2018 is going to be a big year in the history of Macleod JFC, marking our 50th Anniversary.  The 

2017 committee is already planning for the year ahead, and I look forward to continuing in my 

current role through 2018, and hope to welcome a number of new faces to the committee.  

With that said, a huge thanks must go to all the committee members listed in the front of this 

report.  The one thing every one of us has in common is a passion to see Macleod JFC be a 

great junior football club, and a willingness to get the job done.  Without this small group of 

voluteers, we simply would not have a club. 

 

Thanks again to all at Macleod JFC for your friendship and support in 2017. 

 

Go Eagles! 

 

 

Paul Starmans 

President MJFC 
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VICE PRESIDENT’S REPORT 
 

 

Vice President and Football Department Report 

 

During the season, it was fantastic to continually receive positive feedback from the YJFL as well 

as some opposition clubs regarding the sportsmanship, exemplary behavior and conduct of our 

players and club generally. 

 

This ongoing positive recognition of our club is a credit to every player, parent and official 

involved. Obviously, this great environment and attitude was reflected in a very large increase 

in player numbers and participation. 

 

The main emphasis in Season 2017 has again been Player Development, Participation and 

Enjoyment.  Many initiatives were designed to further develop skills, nurture good sportsmanship 

and increase enjoyment. 

 

No better example of the above is our Auskick program with numbers again at record levels 

thanks to the dedication and efforts of Tom Barca and Paul Skaife.  A great development 

program coupled with a fantastic fun filled environment has yielded great results.  It is so 

pleasing to see that next season our Under 10,Under 9 and Under 8 age groups will most likely 

have a minimum of 2 teams or more represented in each age group. Also, congratulations to 

Tom Barca for receiving an AFL Recognition Award for Services to Football  (All while coaching 

the U11 Team as well) 

 

The strong bond with the Macleod Senior Football Club was again crucial  with Garry Ramsay 

being a valuable advisor and contributor to our football program. On behalf of the junior club, I 

would sincerely like to thank and acknowledge the support and contribution of our Senior club 

including the President Mark Lynch, Senior coach Garry Ramsay as well as many other officials 

and support staff. 

 

The club invested heavily into upgrading equipment and merchandise in season 2017,with 

every team receiving new footballs as well as ensuring sufficient resources were available to 

every team. This ensured each coach had the opportunity to introduce or continue to evolve 

drills and activities which help improve player skill sets and enjoyment. 

 

Regular coaches meetings were also held where a lot of constructive communication and 

interaction occurred.  Many strategies and philosophies were discussed including game day 

processes, training drills as well as coaching philosophies and techniques. 

 

In finishing, I would like to thank the contribution and efforts of my fellow Football Department 

members Nick Vas and Dean Harrington.  Your knowledge, expertise and experience has been 

a valuable asset to our club. 

Also, a sincere Thankyou to each and every family for contributing to a great Season 2017. 

 

 

Domenic DiCesare 

 

Vice President & Head of Football 
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SECRETARY’S REPORT 
 

 
Planning for 2017 started soon after the 2016 AGM and off-season events such as the Malahang 

Community Festival, Macleod Movie Night BBQ and Bunnings Sausage Sizzle Fund raiser kept 

the committee and other volunteers busy. Following a busy registration day and recruitment 

drive, MJFC fielded 10 teams in the Yarra Junior Football League (YJFL). Our Auskick program 

continued to grow increasing to incredible levels of over150 children in 2017.  

 

One major change for 2017 was the introduction of an online compliance tool BlueQ. YJFL 

stipulated the mandatory usage of this tool to allow them full visibility of every club’s 

accreditation levels. Roles with accreditation requirements included: Coach, Assistant Coach, 

Trainer Up to Under 12, Trainer Under 13 & up, President, Vice President, Secretary, Team 

Manager, Runner and Canteen Supervisor. This required that over 50 volunteers undertaking 

these roles have BlueQ accounts created and their accreditations, such as Working with 

Children Check, First Aid, CPR, Coaching and Code of Conduct, saved within the system. I am 

pleased to report, with assistance from all volunteers concerned, that MJFC achieved an 

outstanding result of 98% organisational compliance.   

 

An unfortunate consequence of playing a contact sport is that sometimes players suffer injuries 

with the potential for significant medical costs. The committee once again took the decision to 

take out Platinum level insurance above the normal YJFL basic cover allowing 90% of all non-

Medicare costs reimbursed up to a max of $7,500.    

 

YJFL continued to expand growing to an impressive 477 teams. This put pressure on the umpires 

department and necessitated that each club provide an umpire for the u10's competition at all 

home games. Departing treasurer Eamon Bourke volunteered for this role and did a fantastic 

job, often receiving praise from the opposition team and spectators for his constant feedback 

to the players on decisions taken.  

 

One of the more difficult parent roles to fill within a team is that of Trainer. The main challenges 

include the requirement for a current first aid training certificate, current CPR accreditation 

(renewable annually) and the responsibility that comes with performing the role. The club 

continued to fund any first aid training for those in need and also organised a CPR course at 

Macleod Park for the convenience of those in need of the annual refresher.  

 

The committee continued to work well with the Banyule City Council. Following a detailed 

application and assessment process, MJFC were awarded exclusive pavilion and ground use at 

Macleod Park and Winsor Reserve across the 2017 & 2018 seasons. An amazing achievement of 

the previous committee was obtaining funding of $215,000 over the 2016/17 financial year for 

roof repairs, storm water draining replacements and Carpark Asphalt Sealing project. The latter 

deliverable was completed in 2017 and we even managed to get a part fence replacement 

thrown in. 

 

Taking on the secretary role in 2017, it was a year of steep learning, akin to understanding the 

ins and outs of running a small business.  Thanks to Rino Corelli, departing secretary, for guiding 

me throughout the year and continuing to perform several activities in an assistant capacity. 

This succession planning approach worked well and is a model that ideally is adopted into the 

future. 

 

This year’s committee was made up of many new faces which resulted in new ideas and 

renewed enthusiasm. Our committee was passionate and committed to the club; this was often 

demonstrated and evident in all the hard work that went into the seasons organizing of events, 

game day support roles and all the hard work that went on behind the scenes. 



 Macleod Junior Football Club 2017 Annual Report 

 10 

The clubs sign up day in February and our fantastic Presentation day in September, and three 

weeks of hosting finals reflected on how dedicated the committee and its members were in 

making these days possible. 

 

I would like to thank any retiring committee members and welcome all next year’s committee 

members as planning begins for a huge 2018 season. To all our wonderful: players, parents, 

volunteer’s and sponsors, a big thank you for being part of the MACLEOD JUNIOR FOOTBALL 

CLUB family. In particular, I would like to single out the President, Paul Starmans, for his 

leadership and the incredible number of hours he has committed to building an outstanding 

club for the enjoyment and benefit of all our children. 

 

Shane Hocking 

 

Secretary 
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TREASURER’S REPORT 
 

This season saw us start to reverse our struggling playing numbers to achieve growth in club 

membership numbers from the previous season from 144 to 193 members, although we still have 

approximately 10% not financial. These members will continue to be reminded that their fees 

are overdue and payable.  

 

Much of this increase in playing numbers can be attributed to the continuing growth in Auskick 

at Macleod headed up by Tom Barca along with the hard work of both the outgoing and 

incoming executive committee in their tireless pursuit to make our club healthy and viable. Also 

the huge voluntary efforts from parents and stalwarts of the club are both extremely necessary 

and greatly appreciated. 

 

We saw increased revenue on the previous year in nearly all of our key income streams such as 

canteen, membership fees, merchandise sales and sponsorship. It should be pointed out that 

this year’s profit and loss statement has the revenue and expenses of the social nights 

combined with the bar. It is worth noting that each social night ran at a profit with the Trivia 

Night being our most successful. Thank you to all of those committee and non-committee 

members who helped put those functions together. 

 

Overall revenue for the club increased by 10% on the previous year with membership takings 

increasing by 25%. However, membership fees only accounted for 26.5% of the total revenue 

raised. This means we remain heavily reliant on other income streams to keep the club 

financially viable. We need to continue to grow our membership base to ensure the long term 

survival of the MJFC.  

 

With regard to the finances of the football club, the bottom line is that we made a small net 

operating profit of $8,756 for the year, up 19.2% on the previous year, which is encouraging as 

we look to the future and hope to be able to make further improvements to our club and 

facilities over time.  

 

The club’s financial position remains healthy and shows a positive future outlook. As at 

September 30, 2017 the transaction accounts held a balance of $47,468.90 with very little 

outstanding debt. Our greatest challenges still lie in our ability to continue to increase our 

playing base. 
. 

 

Peter Merory 

TREASURER 
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AUSKICK REPORT 
 

 

 

To say 2017 was a successful one for Auskick, is an understatement !! 

 

In the last 4 yrs, our numbers have grown from 43 to 80 to 110, and this year topped 150! 

 

Running the program on Friday nights, as well as Sunday mornings, have been a 

tremendous innovation, as children have a choice, or even attend both. Just to see 

excited willingness of the kids to want to learn and have fun is why we give up our time. 

The number of girls now attending has also reached new levels! 

 

Auskick takes a bit of organising, and would not work without help from parents. I can’t 

thank Paul Skaiffe enough for his help on Sunday mornings and for his support. The large 

number of parents that chip in, also helps us keep the kids in smaller groups, therefore 

not having to wait as long to handle the ball and have their turn. 

 

A big thanks to the Junior Club and President Paul Starmans for their help and always 

making sure that these families are a part of our great Club. 

 

I cannot show enough appreciation for the Thompson family for their running of the 

bbq and canteen in Friday nights.  As you can see, it takes a lot of help to keep things 

going along smoothly. 

 

We were lucky enough to have a few games at Etihad and the MCG this season for the 

older children, and very blessed to have the Senior club accomodate us with halftime 

games at De Winton Park, which our young Auskickers thrives in. Our thanks to Senior 

President Mark Lynch for having us and putting on a barbie for them as well, plus the 

medals the kids receive at the Senior club is always a highlight. 

 

Lastly, the visit from Carlton players was also well received! 

 

A lot of Auskickers will go on to play in our underage teams next year, ensuring that the 

Junior club will have a steady flow of players coming through in the next few years and 

beyond. 

 

If this year was big, let’s make next year the best ever, with it being The clubs 50th 

Anniversary.  The future looks rosy, and I thank everyone involved for all the help and 

support this season.   Bring on 2018!! 

 
 

Tom Barca 

 

AusKick Coordinator 
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UNDER  
 
Under 8B 

Coach: Cam Henry 

Team Manager: Glenn Forrest 

 

Players: 

 

3. Liam DALY 

7. Xavier BALDWIN 

9. Ryan HENRY 

11. Noah BONAVIA 

14. Max FERMA 

15. James JARZYNKA 

18. Oscar MUNDY 

19. Andrew FORREST 

20. Sam FARRELLY 

24. Aiden FORREST 

27. Marcus SGAMBATI 

44. Alexander LYNGCOLN 

 

 

Under 8G 

Coach: Nick Vass & Julian Holland 

Team Manager: Tracey Dorrofield 

 

Players: 

 

1. Amity MCLAUCHLAN 

2. Riley CASTLETON 

5. Joshua RAGAZZON 

6. Kobe CARPENTER 

8. Adele RYAN  

10. Daniel DORROFIELD                     

12. Tobi WICKS van BRAAK 

13. Ben VASS 

15. Riley THOMPSON 

16. Samuel HOLLAND 

23. Cooper MAGRO 

      Waru ROACH 
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UNDER 9 
 

 
Under 9B 

Coach: Trent Boag 

Assistant Coach: Luke Brabender 

Team Manager: Amber Boag 

 

Players: 

 

1. Kai ARLING                    

3. Evan BUNDEY 

5. Tex ANDERSON 

6. Ace BOAG 

7. Max WINDEBANK 

8. Jack MORGAN 

10. Xavier SHANAHAN 

12. Zoe MERORY 

13. Harrison BRABENDER 

14. Oliver KENNEDY 

16. Louis SHEEHY 

20. Logan JACOBS 

21. Samuel WATERS 

22. Xzavier McPHEE 

23. Benjamin SHERWILL 

25. Stefan VUJNOVIC 

26. Thomas COX 

26. Ethan DONNISON 

 

 

Under 9G 

Coach: Peter Molloy 

Assistant Coach: Matt Dore 

Team Manager: Simon Knight 

 

Players: 

 

1. Ethan PHILLIPS                                          

2. Charlie DORE 

3. Joel MOLLOY 

4. Miles VOLPE 

5. Jai LUNDBERG 

6. Harrison LEEDER 

7. Adam KOVCO 

8. Josh PRYSE 

9. Anthony BUENAOBRA 

10. Henry D’ANGELO 

15. Riley THOMPSON 

16. Casey TURNBULL 

18. William HALBISH 

20. Jasper WALSH 

21. Zach ABELA 

22. Adam DI GIROLAMO 

24. Alec SAMUELS 

25. Jacob ANDREW-SMITH 

26. Max ARNEL 
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UNDER 10 
 
Under 10 

Coach: Nathan Windebank 

Team Manager: Andreas Silfverberg 

 

Players: 

 

1. Cooper WINDEBANK 

3. Ryan Bourke 

4. Boyd CARPERNTER 

5. Aidan KARAVAS 

6. Rui LI 

7. Sam VASS 

8. Thomas DEVINE  

11. Jai MERTANO 

13. Lucas STARMANS 

15. Lachlan SELLWOOD 

16. Cooper THOMPSON 

17. Mitchell HARRIS           

18. Zachary ZIMMERMANN 

19. Riley FARMER 

25. Sienna BROWN 

26. Ryan HOCKING 

27. Oskar SILFVERBERG 

30. Sam BAMFORD 
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UNDER 11 
 

 
Under 11 

Coach: Tom Barca 

Assistant Coach:  

Team Manager: Narelle Fraser 

 

Players: 

 

1. Thomas LAZZARO 

2. Hani TALARICO 

3. Logan HOPKINS 

4. Bailey JOHNSTONE 

5. Lachlan FRASER 

6. Chase MCLAUCHLAN 

9. Lachlan MERORY 

10. Earl DI CESARE 

11. Dylan STARMANS 

12. James TAYLOR-NASH 

13. Harry FOREMAN 

14. Charlie PEREIRA 

16. Nikolas BIRCH 

20. Julian SMITH 

21. Kaelen SMITH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under 11s Award Winners 

1st Best & Fairest James Taylor-Nash 

2nd Best & Fairest Harry Foreman 

3rd Best & Fairest Earl DiCesare 

4th Best & Fairest Thomas Lazzaro 

5th Best & Fairest Hari Talarico 
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UNDER 12 
 
 

Under 12 

Coach: Davin Jones 

Assistant Coach: Mark Medley 

Team Manager: Nick Karavas 

 

Players 

 

1. Ryder JONES 

2. Krishna MERTONO 

3. Will TSITSIS 

5. Mason LAFITE 

6. Jacob WHITE 

7. Samuel ABOLENCIA 

9. Roland DICESARE                       

10. Jack MEDLEY 

11. Jack ATKINSON 

12. Caleb KARAVAS 

14. Ethan STAPLETON 

15. Thomas HALBISH 

16. Mitchell HENDERSON 

17. Gabriel NARKIEWICZ 

18. Jake RISTEVSKI 

19. Dylan COLDREY 

20. Oliver SMITH 

21. Noah STEWART-WALSH 

22. Aleksander ANDREJIC 

23. Adam SERIFOSKI 

24. Callum DESPOTOVSKI 

36. William HALTON 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under 12s Award Winners 

1st Best & Fairest Ryder Jones 

2nd Best & Fairest Jack Medley 

3rd Best & Fairest Caleb Karavas 

4th Best & Fairest Dylan Coldrey 

5th Best & Fairest Will Tsitsis 
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UNDER 14 
 
 

Under 14 

Coach: Jamie Boland 

Team Manager: Paul Skaife 

 

Players 

 

1. Michael HAYNES 

2. Dylan BRIZZI 

3. Mateus ANTUNES TORRES 

4. Aris GORANITIS 

5. Michael THOMPSON 

6. Joseph LOAISIGA 

7. Michael STEVENS 

8. Samuel RACKLEY 

 

9. Lucas SKAIFE 

10. Angus McCAFFREY 

11. Marcus ARAMBATZIS 

12. Darcy BOXALL 

13. Jon PHILLIPS 

15. Heath LEARY 

18. Rhianna CARTER-SMITH 

19. Jacob CARERI 

20. Milan MANOSKI 

21. Brodee CARTER-SMITH 

23. Antonius GORANITIS 

24. Immanuel HADOU 

25. Joseph O’MAHONY 

27. Oliver LUCAS 

29. Zane MAHER 

30. Lachlan ANDERSON 

  

 

 Under 14s Award Winners 

1st Best & Fairest Lachlan Anderson 

2nd Best & Fairest Antonios Goranitis 

3rd Best & Fairest Milan Manoski 

4th Best & Fairest Joseph O’Mahony 

5th Best & Fairest Aris Goranitis 
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COLTS  
 
 

Colts 2 

Coach: Dean Harrington 

Assistant Coach: Petar Dmitrovic 

Team Manager: Wayne Hall 

 

Colts 5 

Coach: Andrew Williams 

Team Manager: Eddie Lawson 

 

Players: 

 

1. Jordan CORELLI        

2. Declan HALL 

3. Luke CARPENTER 

4. Evan TSITSIS 

5. Curtis BROWN 

6. Vincent FALCONE-DELANEY 

7. Mikey CAMMARERI 

8. Mitchell RUST 

9. James LUCENTE 

10. Bailey WITTMAN 

11. Brody HARRINGTON 

12. James WILLIAMS 

13. Dane DMITROVIC 

14. Patrick BOURKE 

  

15. Nicholas KENNAN  

16. Lachlan PLANT 

17. Tony CLARKE-CARTER 

18. William MIRANDA 

19. Nicholas KOVAC 

20. Adrian DESERTOLI 

21. Ethan SEKULOVSKI 

22. Ronan LONG  

23. Oliver MEAGHER  

24. Jovan POPOVIC 

25. Luka MANOSKI 

26. Jordan WHITTY 

26. Max TURNBULL 

27. Mitchell TSAPARIS 

 

28. Anthony SALANITRI 

37. Thomas COCKLE 

Michael CALGARO 

Lachlan CRAPPER 

Patrick LAWSON 

Kyle MCLAUCHLAN 

Onur OGHZGAN 

Admin VINTON 

Liam WILLIAMS 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Colts Award Winners 

1st Best & Fairest James Williams 

2nd Best & Fairest Evan Tsitsis 

3rd Best & Fairest Curtis Brown 

4th Best & Fairest Brody Harrington 

5th Best & Fairest Jordan Corelli 
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CLUB PREMIERSHIPS 

 
 

 

Year 

 

Team 

 

Captain 

 

Coach 

 

1971 Under 12 N. Taylor D. Crowe 

1973 Under 12 M. Tierney D. Crowe 

1974 Under 11 B. Langford R. Howarth 

1975 Under 12 B. Langford D. Crowe 

1975 Under 13 M. Patterson R. Howarth 

1975 Under 14 B. Cooper M. Meehan 

1976 Under 10 R. Jackson D. Thompson 

1976 Under 12 S. Lennon D. Crowe 

1976 Under 13 S. Redman D. Ward 

1977 Under 14 B. Langford J. Howell 

1977 Under 15 P. Meehan N. Brown 

1977 Under 16 B. Cooper F. Brook 

1978 Under 14 S. Lennon D. Ward 

1978 Under 15 J. Roberts N. Brown 

1978 Under 16 P. Meehan F. Brook 

1979 Under 10 M. Gleeson G. Moro 

1979 Under 12 D. Williams D. Crowe 

1979 Under 14 D. Flynn D. Thompson 

1979 Under 16 J. Roberts D. Ward 

1980 Under 11 S. Dillon K. Wood 

1980 Under 16 S. Lennon D. Ward 

1981 Under 13 M. Flynn R. Howarth 

1982 Under 15 D. Boulton N. Brown 

1983 Under 15 D. Cartwright T. Board 

1984 Under 16 P. Moore A. Bassett 

1984 Under 17 D. Cabban W. Anderson 

1985 Under 17 M. Flynn S. O’Connell 

1987 Under 10 S. Mangin B. McDonald 

1990 Under 14 T. Agusti V. Mangin 

1992 Under 11 B. Waterman J. Chaplain 

1993 Under 10 Team L. Reid 

1993 Under 11 M. Frost M. Lovett 

1993 Under 12 Team P. Gaffney 

1993 Under 19 C. Bassett J. Boland 
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Year 

 

Team 

 

Captain 

 

Coach 

 

1995 Under 12 S. Amore R. Zanotto 

1995 Under 15 B. Oborne R. Oborne 

1996 Under 13 J. Amore R. Zanotto 

2000 Under 14 A. Murray M. Legge 

2000 Under 17 M. Parfett/J. Amore A. Beever 

2001 Under 14 C. Ford M. Lynch 

2001 Under 17 G. Thompson/J. McIntosh R. McCabe 

2002 Under 17 J. Tsingaris/D. Park R. McCabe 

2003 Under 17 B. Crompton/A.  Doyle R. McCabe 

2005 Under 14 S. Hills P. Goodwin 

2006 Under 13 R. Storey, M. Clark J. Boland 

2007 Under 12  P. Goodwin 

2007 Under 11 Kyle Langford T. White 

2008 Under 11 Riley Salvador/Reid Brandt T. White 

2009 Under 10 Marcus Aston Mark Hughes 

2009 Under 13 Kyle Langford Brad Langford 

2009 Under 14  Steve Lennon 

2010 Under 11  Mark Hughes 

2010 Under 12 B Brayden Plant/Brett Smith Scott Plant 

2011 Under 14  Wayne Hansen 

2011 Under 15 Dalton Doherty Dave Doherty 

2012 Under 13  Mark Bateson 

2014 Under 13 Jordan Corelli / Curtis Brown Rusty Brown 
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150 GAME PLAYERS 

 

 

 

Year 

 

Player 

  

Year 

 

Player 

  

Year 

 

Player 

 

1970 Paul Meehan  1980 Peter Brown  1982 Peter Brook 

1984 Donald Cabban  1984 Mark Stanley  1984 Andrew Thompson 

1985 Brian Mangin  1992 Peter Hansen  1993 Steve Hogan 

1993 Kristian Wood  1993 Craig Bassett  1994 Jason Coleman 

1994 Simon Young  1994 Troy Classon  1996 Warren Reece 

1997 Bradley Howell  1997 Shannon Archer  1998 Joel Rainey 

1998 Jason Lundberg  2000 Brock Chapman  2000 Dale Beever 

2001 Jarrod Skinner  2002 James Tsingaris  2002 Kane Webb 

2002 Daniel Nankervis  2002 Travis Skinner  2005 Andrew Bennett 

2005 Adam Woodhams  2006 Travis White  2006 Andrew Lovett 

2007 Harley Boland  2007 Brendan Bennett  2008 Anthony Wallis 

2009 Ryan Storey  2009 Lachlan Considine  2009 Jack Marris 

2010 Denne Gaylor  2010 Matthew Clark  2011 Daniel Kovac 

2012 Daniel Falcke  2012 Shane Doherty  2012 Billy Wright 

2013 Reid Brandt  2013 Jayden Wilding  2013 Marco Liuzzi 

2015 Kurt Manuel  2015 Brett Smith  2015 Charlie Smythe 

2015 Chris McInerney  2015 Curtis Brown  2017 Jordan Corelli 

2017 Dane Dmitrovic  2017 Bailey Wittmann    
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100 GAME PLAYERS 

 
 

 

Year 

 

Player 

  

Year 

 

Player 

  

Year 

 

Player 

 

1974 Neil Taylor  1975 Stephen Mears  1975 Robert Urquart 

1975 Peter Crocker  1975 Greg Whitcroft  1976 Paul Townsend 

1976 Bernard Cooper  1976 Shane Moorcroft  1976 Mark Bellingham 

1976 Geoff Moran  1976 Steve Hemming  1977 Mark Cooper 

1977 F. Perissonotto  1977 Grant Treeby  1977 John Donaldson 

1977 Dale Hunt  1977 Michael Reid  1977 D. Williamson 

1978 A. Williamson  1978 Mark Durran  1978 R. Dintinosante 

1978 G. Donaldson  1978 Stephen Lennon  1978 Adrian Sullivan 

1978 Mark Delahunt  1978 Mark Stephens  1978 Alex Argentino 

1978 Mark Hemming  1978 Mark Wilson  1978 Andrew Oakley 

1978 Walter Mikac  1978 Stephen Redman  1978 B. Langford 

1979 Rick Jackson  1979 Peter Brook  1979 Craig Smythe 

1979 Anthony Sculli  1979 Simon Bruce  1979 Wayne Hook 

1979 David Hooper  1980 Shane Davies  1980 Darryl Reardon 

1980 Stewart Martin  1980 Nick Johnson  1980 Anthony Martin 

1980 Neale Clark  1980 Tim Nelson  1980 Chris Sampson 

1980 James Boland  1980 Rohan Howell  1981 Craig Stewart 

1981 Warren Zerna  1981 Neil Potter  1981 Craig Hemming 

1981 Stephen Mikac  1981 Rodney Reardon  1981 Matthew Gorman 

1981 M. Woodberry  1981 Mark Stanley  1981 D. McCallister 

1981 Donald Cabban  1981 Craig Pretty  1981 Matt Thackwray 

1981 Chris Raywood  1981 Andrew Thompson  1982 David Williams 

1982 Rick Brown  1982 Darren Boulton  1982 Brian Mangin 

1982 Phillip Mauger  1983 Andrew Rogers  1983 Wayne Menzies 

1983 Ean Newbold  1983 Dean Richards  1983 Mark Brunning 

1983 Matthew Flynn  1984 Darryl Barry  1984 Shane Reardon 

1984 Paul Manuel  1984 Geoff Lennon  1984 Chris Miles 

1984 Ross Wood  1984 Sean Sanders  1984 Brett Cavigan 

1984 Grant Turner  1984 Mark Gleeson  1984 Jason Webb 

1984 Marty Ellis  1985 Shane Dillon  1985 Slaveco Monev 

1985 Dale Bottomley  1987 Mark McDonald  1987 Ben Johnstone 

1987 J. Johnstone  1987 Joe Privatelli  1987 Simon Mauger 

1987 Carl Dallariva  1989 Craig Bassett  1989 Nick Ball 

1989 Peter Flynn  1989 Peter Hansen  1989 Brett Johnson 
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1989 Paul Kelly  1989 Sean Kellet  1989 Damon Landfield 

1989 Dean McGregor  1989 M. McSweeney  1989 Daniel Owen 

1989 John Raywood  1989 D. Tramontana  1989 Mark Tellus 

1989 Justin Witcher  1989 Lucas Woolcock  1990 Jason Bernadi 

1990 Steven Hogan  1990 Stuart Williamson  1991 Justin Clinch 

1990 Brandon Aldersea  1990 Stuart Mangin  1992 Ashley Milne 

1992 Nicholas Sneskov  1992 Warren Reece  1992 Matthew White 

1992 Kieran Kellett  1992 Troy Classon  1992 Jason Coleman 

1992 Kristian Wood  1992 Simon Young  1992 Marcus Di Carlo 

1993 Jordan Reid  1993 Robert Healy  1993 Simon Lovell 

1993 S. Kastamonitis  1994 Andrew Vasiliades  1994 Joel Rainey 

1994 Shannon Archer  1994 Mark Plain  1994 Matthew Robb 

1994 Brad Howell  1995 Dean Gandolfo  1995 David Borg 

1995 Mark Donohue  1996 Trent Wilson  1996 Glenn Rigg 

1996 Andrew Beever  1996 Jason Lundberg  1997 Dale Beever 

1997 Jarrod Skinner  1997 Josh King  1997 Robert Park 

1998 Tim Oates  1998 Anthony Lennen  1998 James Dzanovski 

1999 James Tsingaris  1999 Travis Skinner  1999 Kane Webb 

1999 Robert Dow  1999 Shaun Zanotto  1999 Nick Newman 

2000 Ryan McKenzie  2000 Ben Gidley  2000 Matthew Hall 

2000 George Loh  2000 Daniel Nankervis  2000 Dane Park 

2000 Mark Parfett  2000 Jeremy Amore  2001 Scott Dunbar 

2001 Leigh Decis  2001 Shane Potocnik  2001 Todd Wickham 

2001 Ben Porter  2001 A. Bottomley  2001 Jeremy Bennett 

2001 Daniel Blackwood  2001 James Downey  2001 Matthew Rose 

2001 Corey Bennett  2001 Mark Bennett  2001 Tom Melican Jnr 

2001 Eric Wu  2001 Dean Zanotto  2002 Adam Woodhams 

2002 Ben Capper  2002 Christian Forester  2002 Ben Dunbar 

2002 Mitchell Legge  2002 Andrew Bennett  2002 Simon Lovett 

2002 Justin White  2002 Brad Crompton  2002 Andrew Lovett 

2002 Robert Lennen  2002 Luke Tramontana  2003 Jason Crapper 

2003 Cameron Ford  2003 Travis White  2003 Brayden Wight 

2003 Shaun Melican  2003 Mathew 

Crompton 

 2003 Daniel Dunbar 

2003 Ben Woodhams  2004 Anthony Doherty  2004 Ben Marris 

2004 Tyson Balasso  2004 David Madigan  2004 Shane Bool 

2004 Carl Walden  2004 Brendan Bennett  2004 Daniel O’Brien 

2006 Tom Brown  2006 Jordan Condron  2006 Lachlan Considine 

2006 Mark Dalpozzo  2006 Jack Marris  2006 Ryan Storey 

2006 Jai Swainger  2006 Anthony Wallis  2007 Desmond Cairns 

2007 Jeremy Brazzale  2007 Denne Gaylor  2007 Alan Halson 

2007 R Harwood  2007 Nicolas Langdon  2007 Charlie Sampson 

2007 Texas Skeete  2007 Dylan Treloar  2007 Dylan Treloar 

2007 Aaron White  2007 Matthew Clark  2008 Daniel Kovac 

2008 Lachlan Edwards  2008 Liam O’Leary  2008 Ricky Murray 

2008 Anthony Beaini  2008 Hayden Jones  2008 Jarrod Boland 
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2009 James Veitch  2009 Cameron Ataryniw  2009 Aidan Corr 

2009 Brayden Wise  2009 Christian Treloar  2009 Daniel Veljanovski 

2009 Louis Heydon  2009 Daniel Falke  2009 Ben Lennon 

2009 Shane Doherty  2009 Billy Wright  2010 Cristian Barca 

2010 Riley Salvador  2010 Ben Hines  2010 Reid Brandt 

2010 Dalton Doherty  2010 Jaydn White  2010 Ryan Delaney 

2010 Jayden Wilding  2010 Lucas Mallamace  2010 Kieren White 

2010 Marco Luizzi  2010 Jack Baxter  2010 Anthony Domini 

2011 Adrian Barca  2012 Callum Asbury  2012 Kurt Manuel 

2012 Thomas Newbold  2013 Jarryd Barca  2013 Kyle Steindl 

2013 Marcus Debono  2013 Matthew Newbold  2013 Caine Woods 

2013 Matthew Beanini  2013 Jake Chiminello  2013 Curtis Brown 

2014 Jordan Corelli  2014 Dane Dmitrovic  2014 Sam Harrington 

2014 Brodie Hansen  2014 Bailey Wittmann  2014 Brodie Wood 

2015 C Kantzidis  2015 Ben Ellis  2015 Ethan Sekulovski 

2015 Z Wittmann-Lamb  2015 Nicholas Kovac  2015 M McGregor 

2015 Bryce Johnson  2015 Craig Beard  2015 Daniel Hook 

2015 Michael Wishart  2015 Lachlan Plant  2015 Thomas Abbey 

2016 Declan Hall  2016 Daniel Kotroczo  2016 Patrick Lawson 

2106 Luka Manoski  2016 Lewis Michelangeli  2016 Mitchell Rust 

2016 Anthony Salanitri  2016 Jacob Smith  2016 Evan Tsitsis 

2017 Brody Harrington  2017 Milan Manoski    

 

*2005 – 100 Game players - Not Available 
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